



19-E-0507 – docCM 6044929

19 August 2019

A. Aoe

fyi-request-10817-2987c72e@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear A. Aoe

Thank you for your Official Information Act request to the Department of Conservation, dated 26th of July. You requested the following:

- 1. Can you please confirm how many DoC staff have been physically in the area working on this response each week for June, July and August, not including volunteers or Defence Force personnel?*
- 2. How much has DoC spent on this response?*
- 3. Has the Minister of Conservation visited the site as yet? (i.e. before 26 Jul 19)*

My response to your questions is noted below in the order asked:

1. A list of DOC staff numbers in attendance at the Operation Tidy Fox clean up is attached as Appendix A
2. DOC has spent \$770, 400 on the clean-up which includes the payment made to Westland District Council of \$200,000.
3. The Minister of Conservation visited Fox to overlook the Landfill/rubbish issue on 6 April 2019.

I trust this response answers your questions adequately.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Mark Davies'.

Mark Davies
Director, Western South Island

Appendix A. Staff Participation in Operation Tidy Fox

Day	Date	DOC IMT and Field
Saturday	15/06/2019	1
Sunday	16/06/2019	1
Monday	17/06/2019	7
Tuesday	18/06/2019	7
Wednesday	19/06/2019	8
Thursday	20/06/2019	8
Friday	21/06/2019	7
Saturday	22/06/2019	3
Sunday	23/06/2019	0
Monday	24/06/2019	8
Tuesday	25/06/2019	7
Wednesday	26/06/2019	10
Thursday	27/06/2019	11
Friday	28/06/2019	13
Saturday	29/06/2019	4
Sunday	30/06/2019	4
Monday	01/07/2019	9
Tuesday	02/07/2019	9
Wednesday	03/07/2019	6
Thursday	04/07/2019	11
Friday	05/07/2019	13
Saturday	06/07/2019	9
Sunday	07/07/2019	8
Monday	08/07/2019	19
Tuesday	09/07/2019	20
Wednesday	10/07/2019	17
Thursday	11/07/2019	15
Friday	12/07/2019	16
Saturday	13/07/2019	11
Sunday	14/07/2019	13
Monday	15/07/2019	14
Tuesday	16/07/2019	15
Wednesday	17/07/2019	13
Thursday	18/07/2019	13
Friday	19/07/2019	18
Saturday	20/07/2019	10
Sunday	21/07/2019	10
Monday	22/07/2019	17
Tuesday	23/07/2019	18
Wednesday	24/07/2019	18

Thursday	25/07/2019	19
Friday	26/07/2019	20
Saturday	27/07/2019	11
Sunday	28/07/2019	10
Monday	29/07/2019	19
Tuesday	30/07/2019	19
Wednesday	31/07/2019	23
Thursday	01/08/2019	25
Friday	02/08/2019	24
Saturday	03/08/2019	11
Sunday	04/08/2019	11
Monday	05/08/2019	23
Tuesday	06/08/2019	21
Wednesday	07/08/2019	24
Thursday	08/08/2019	23
Friday	09/08/2019	28
Saturday	10/08/2019	23
Sunday	11/08/2019	21
Monday	12/08/2019	19
Tuesday	13/08/2019	19
Wednesday	14/08/2019	18